What do you called fractions with different denominators? 

(A) like fractions (B) proper fractions 

(C) unlike fractions (D) improper fractions 

28. 2 Rupees 5 paise in decimal form is: 

(A) 2.5 (B) 2.05 

(C) 25.0 (D) none of these 

29. 32.26 + 8.74 = ? 

(A) 41.05 (B) 41.04 

(C) 41 (D) 41.03 

30. 108.56 can be written in words as 

(A) One hundred eight point fifty 
six 

(B) One hundred eight point five 
six 

(C) Ten thousand eight hundred 
fifty six 

(D) none of these 

31. 10 mm = ? 

(A) 0.1 cm  (B) 0.01 cm 

(C) 0.001 cm (D) 1.0 cm 

32. Which number is greater than 0.05? 

(A) 0.025 (B) 0.048